Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Loop Elementary School

Contract Number: C1578

General Contractor: Madison Construction Company
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 692,139.60
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/5/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #NewSouthLoopSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/01/17

PROJECT: South Loop Elementary School

Pay Application No.: 5

For the Period: 11/1/2017 to 12/2/2017

Contract No.: C1578

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on srelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to ali amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Madison Construction Company

FOR: General Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 692,139.60

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $34,337,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $34,337,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 2,952,046.00

241,234.90

4 Plen

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 241,234.90
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 2,710,811.10

@ ||

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 2,018,671.50

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 692,139.60

’\

Architect Engineer: SMNG A, LTD. 12.07.2017

signature, date

[05035_PA_MCC_PA _05_02_07_13_20171201 |



tburd
TB signature

tburd
Typewritten Text
12.07.2017


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
Project Name: SOUTH LOOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONTRACTOR: MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PBC Project # c1578
Job Location 1601 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60616 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 5
Owner: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

State of llinois }
Jss
County of Gook }

The affiant being first dulv sworn on oath, deposes and savs that he/she is, TIMOTHY P, CAHILL, CFO of Madison Construction Company, an llinois Corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and indvicushty; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein
set forth and said corporalion is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conlract #5035 dated the 31st day of July, 2017, for the foltowing project:

SOUTH LOOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

that the following stalements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of $692,139.60 under the femns of said Coniracl,
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, fre and clear of any and all claims, liens, chi of any kind or nature wh . and i full compliance with the coniract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the pupose of said contract,

the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies and services for, and having done labor on said improvement, That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names s the full amount of money due and lo become due fo each of them
fespectively. That this statement is a ful,true and complele statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid o each of them for such labor, materias, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them fo or on account of said work as stated:

Work Completed

Item # Original PBC General Contractor Adjusted Net
sama ‘Subcontractor Contract Change Change Contract % Total Previous Net Amount
as80v|  Name and Address _ Type of Work Amount _ Orders _ Orders Amount  Complete. Previous Current _ToDate |  Refainage Billing Due

Remaining
To
Bl

Riteway-Huggins

1 f&"féﬁ'n?ﬁ' 7. | Earthwork $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 51% $27950000 | $131,000.00 | $410,500.00 $41,050.00 | $251,55000 | $117,900.00

chicago, L 60613

$430,550.00

Thatcher Foundations,
2 |inc, 7100 |:I:1usvin1 Ples/Eartfwork Refention System $644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $644,000.00 100% | $634,000.00 | $10,000.00 $644,000.00 $64,400.00 | $570,600.00 $9,000.00
Highway, Gary, IN 46406

$64,400.00

3 myﬂ;“‘;ﬂf’ Landscape Restoration $199,884.00 $0.00 $0.00 $199,884.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$199,884.00

Carroll Construction
4 :m_;'ggf‘:‘;"!m Reinforcing Steel $0.00 $0.00 $165,500.00 $165,500,00 35% $38,10000 | $19,003.00 $57,103.00 $6,71030 | $34290.00 | $17,10270
60540

$114,107.30

Leon Construction
5 gmvg‘v‘:‘g;:“:l Cast In Place/Site Concrete: $2,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,060,000.00 25% $180,500.00 | $325600.00 | $506,100.00 $50,610.00 | $16245000 | $293,040.00
60804

$1,604,510.00

| Two In One Contractors,
6 [inc. 4344 West 45th Concrefe - Core Wals $1,193,340.00 $0.00 ($674,337.00) $519,003.00 3% $0.00 $18,118.00 $18,118.00 $1811.80 $0.00 $16,306.20
Street, Chicago, IL 60632

$502,696.80

Triboo Construction
7 ingz" ;I mﬂﬁs Concrete - Core Walls $0.00 $0.00 $740,000.00 $740,000.00 2% $0.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $14,400.00
60804

$725,600.00

Larmco Company, 20001
& |Blackstone Avenue, Masonry $1,665,000.00 $0.00 ($137,000.00) | $1,528,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lynwood, IL 60411

$1,528,000.00

Alra Division 5, LLC, 650
9 ce';ml;:ue,unwmny Structural Steel $2,900,000.00 $0.00 ($958,900.00) | $1,941,100.00 % $0.00 $86,250.00 $86,250.00 $8,625.00 $0.00 $77,625.00
Park, IL 60484

$1,863,475.00

Schmict Steel, Inc. 847 §
10 [Randat Road - Unit 278, ~ [Steel Erection $0.00 $0.00 $958,900.00 $958,900.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$958,900.00

Egin, IL 60123
| Jade Carpentry
1 |Gomradots ine, 45 | ot CorpentyMbworFRP Pansis | $350,110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,110.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bernice Drive, Bensenwille,
IL 60106

$350,110.00

See Bofo Dampraofing $20,000.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00) $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Bofo Waterproolfi
Sy;m‘ 14800 ::pm DamproofingéAi & Vapor Barmier $184,065.00 $0.00 $12,735.00 $196,800.00 4% $0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $700.00 $0.00 $6,300.00
|Ave, Mdottiian, IL 60445

$190,500.00

Nelson Insautati
3 Cmany,ssn:lmwku‘ [Spray Insulation $68,528.00 $0.00 ($17,938.00) $50,590.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lake Zurich, IL 60047

$50,580.00

MW Powell Compary,

14 :z:rgm:ﬁ:‘*’ Roofing $670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $670,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$670,000.00

[ASC Insuiation &
Fireproofing, nc., 607

15 clnumn R::d‘ Ein.IL Sprayed Fireproofing $126,643.00 $0.00 $20,357.00 $147,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

60123

$147,000.00

LaForce, Inc., 1060 West
16 [Mason Strest, Green Bay, [ Doors, Frames & Hardware $275,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 $293,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wi 54303

$293,000.00

Anagnos Door Company,
17 |inc. 7600 S Archer Rd, | Overhead Coling Doors. $3,900.00 $0.00 ($400.00) $3,500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Juslios IL 60458

$3,500.00

Clearpointe Construction,

LLC, 15841 Harlern Ave-
B |, Tiey Pk 1L | WS $390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $390,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
60477

$390,000.00

Harmony Products, Inc., 20
19 |Church Road, Emigsvile, | Exterior Window Guards $52,500,00 $0.00 {$8,500.00) $44,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PA 17318

$44,000.00

Indiana Wire Products,
20 |inc. 915N Irsland 81, [interior Window Guards $22,500.00 $0.00 (812,959.00) $9,541.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Greansburg, IN 47240

$9,541.00

Page 1 ofd




Work Completed

ttem #
same
as 30V

Subcontractor
Name and Address

_ Type of Work

Original
Contract
 Amount

PBC
Ghange

orders

General Contractor
Change
Orders

Adjusted
Gontract
Amount

%
Comptete

Previous

Curvent

Totat
To Date

Retalnage

Net
Frevious
Biling

Net Amount
Due

Remaining
To
Bil

21

Tee Jay Service o, Inc.,
958 Corporale Biva,
Aurora, IL 60502

Auto Doors

$8,414.00

(8214.00)

$8,200.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,200.00

Toro Construction
Corporation, 4556 West
61<t Street, Chicago, IL
50415

arpeniy/ACT

$3,110,000.00

$0.00

$3,110,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,110,000.00

JP Philips, Inc., 3220 Woll
Road, Franiin Park, IL
60131

Plaster

$168,100.00

($11,200.00)

$156,900.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,900.00

ProSlar Surtaces, Inc,
11019 N Towne Square
Rek-Ste 5, Mequon, Wi
53002

Wood Flooring

$128,000.00

$3,624.00

$131,624.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,624.00

Cantinental Pinting &
Decorating, Inc, 2256 S
Webash Ave, Chcago, IL
60616

Painiing

$204,995.00

$0.00

$204,995.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$204,995.00

%

Carroll Sealing, Inc., 2105
Lunt Ave, Elk Grove
Vilage, IL 50007

LockersiGym Equip/Science CWiBleachers

$143,378.00

$96,584.00

$239,962.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$239,962.00

|See Carol Seating

Gym Equipment

$65,845.00

($65,845.00)

$0.00

#DIV/O!

See Garoll Sealing

Scienca Room Casework

$35,580.00

($35,590.00)

$0.00

#DIV/O!

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.

$0.00

$0.00

$000

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.

See Caroll Seating

Bleachers

$19,768.00

(§79,768.00)

$0.00

#DIVIO!

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.

Boelter, LLC, N22W23685
[Ridgeview Prwy W,
Waukesha, Wi 53188

Food Service Equipment

$87,000.00

($2,000.00}

$85,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

(Grand Stage Company,
1319 W Grand Ave,
Chicago, IL 60642

Rigging & Control

$98,284.00

($33,884.00)

$64,400.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,400.00

Midwest Neting Sclulons,
LLC, 2009 Johns Drive,
Glenviaw, IL 80025

Sports Netting

$33,845.00

(83,035.00)

$30,810.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,810.00

C-Tec, Inc., PO Box 1247,
Nerth Riverside, IL 60546

Waste Compactors

$32,978.00

(85,478.00)

$27.500.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,500.00

31

Thyssenkrupp Elevator
| Corporation, 355
Eisenhower Lane S,
Lombard, L 60148

$162,000.00

($4,540.00)

$157,460.00

5%

$0.00

$7,873.00

$7,873.00

$787.30

$7,085.70

$150,374.30

Garaventa USA, Inc., 225
Depot Strest, Antioch, I
60002

$44,793.00

$0.00

($1,799.00)

$43,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,000.00

a8

[Nelson Fire Protection,
Inc. 11028 Raleigh Court,
Rockford, IL 61115

Fire Sprinder

$297,614.00

$0.00

($614.00)

$297,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$297,000.00

(Garoes Contractors, LLC,
5423 West Division Streel,
Chicago, IL 60651

| Plumbing

$1,415,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,415,700.00

Subtotal Page 1

$17,681,780.00

$0.00

$1,699.00

$17,683,479.00

$0.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$450.00

$0.00

$4,050.00

$1,411,650.00

10%

$1,132,100.

00 | $625,344.00

$1,757,444.00

$175,744.40

$1,018,890.00

$562,809.60

$16,101,779.40

Page 20f4




Work Completed

Ttom # Orlginal PBC General Contractor Adjusted Net Remaining
same Subcontractor Confract Change Change Contract % Total Previous Net Amount To
N Name and Address. - Yyp,eoprrk» - Alﬂv}ml | Orders Orders . Amount Complete Pmlpur __Current To Date Retalnage __ Billing - »Dm - i
Woll Mecharical i )
B o e {Hvnc-Ventiaton $1,861,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,861,300.00 1% $0.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $1,730.00 $0.00 $15,570.00 $1,845,730.00
| Zurich, It 500.47
[ McDonough Mechanical
36 [Seces . 08t Jivnc-epi $995,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 1% $0.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $760.00 $0.00 $6,840.00 $968,160.00
Waukegen, L 60087
Broadway Blectric, Inc.,
37 (831 Oakton Steel, B [loctical $4,478,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,478,000.00 1% | $2000000 | $35500.00 | $5550000 | $555000 | $1800000 | $31,950.00 $4,428,050.00
Grove Village, IL 80007
$0.00 $0.00
Madison Construction
3 (Company, 1657 $701h [ Mobizaton $343,000.00 $000 ($71,000.00) |  $272,000.00 100% | $272,000.00 $0.00 $272,00000 | $27,20000 | $244,800.00 $0.00 $27,20000
C1, Orland Park, IL 60462
Madison Construction
39 |Company, 15657 S 70t [ Demobization $0.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,000.00
|G, Orland Park, IL 60462
Madison Construction
40 |Company, 15657 § 70 |inurance $298,673.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298,673.00 100% | $298,67300 $0.00 $298,673.00 $0.00 $298,673.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ct, Ortand Park, |L 60462
Madison Construction
41 |Compary, to667 S 701 (Bond $241,024.00 $0.00 $0.00 $241,02400 | 100% | $241,02400 $0.00 $241,024.00 $0.00 $241,024.00 $0.00 $0.00
|Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462
[ Madison Construction
42 |company, 16557 5 70 [Genera Condons $1,936,720.00 $0.00 $32301.00 | $1,969,021.00 9% | $12073100 | $48700.00 | $169,43100 | $16943.10 | $108657.90 | $43,830.00 $1,816,533.10
Ct, Orfand Park, IL 60462
‘Madison Construction
43 [Company, 15657 5 70th _[Overhesd & Proft $1,547,230.00 $000 $0.00 $1,547,230.00 9% | 99847400 | $3460000 | $133,07400 | $13307.40 | $88.626.60 | $31.14000 $1,427,463.40
C1, Oriand Park, IL 60462
4 |Pubic Biog Comission [ Conteat Gontingency $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
¢ |publcidg Commission | Sitework Asowance $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700,000.00
46 |publcBidg Gormission [ Gamera Alowanos $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000,00
Contracts Not Let
L | Asphalt Paving $53,790.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,790.00 0% $53,790.00
“® Pay Grownd Sutaong $157,363.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,363.00 0% $157,363.00
® Foning & Gates §74,721.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74,727.00 0 $74,727.00
% Sto Uthtes $472,263.00 $000 $0.00 $472,263.00 $472,363.00
51 Viatal Wal Panels $71,250.00 $000 $0.01 §71,250.00 $§71,250.00
52 Storsront $435,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $435,000.00 $435,000.00
B isture Migaton $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,0000 0% $100,000.00
5 Ting $232,423.0 $0.00 30 $232,423.0 0% $232,423.00
B VCT Fooring $637,516.00 $0.00 $0.00 $637,516.0 0% $637,516.00
Subtotal Page 2| $16,135,279.00 $0.00 (1,699.00) ] $16,133,58000 | 7% [ $1,050,902.00 | $143,700.00 | $1.194,60200 | $65490.50 | $999.781.50 | $129,330.00 $15,004,458.50

Page 3 of 4




Work Completed
Itom # Original PBC General Contractor AdJusted Net Remaining
same ‘Subcontracter Contract Change Change Contract % Total Previous Net Amount To
as30v|  Name and Address | Type of Work. Amount orders | Orders Amount Complete | Previous Current ToDate Retainage Bliling Due Bl
56 Epoxy Flooring $54,376.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,376.0 0% _ $54,376.00
57 Visual Disptay Units $28,045.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,045.0 0% $28,045.00
58 Signage $61,928.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,928.01 $61,928.00
5 Tailet Compartments $50,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,200.00. % $50,200.00
8 (Operable Partiions. $12,336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,336.00 $12,336.00
81 Toilet Accessories. $33,715.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,715.00 0% $33.715.00
62 Fire Extinguishers $3,683.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,683.00 [} $3,683.00
Flag Poles $4,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,140.00 % $4,140.00
] Project Screens $15,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,500.00 % $15,500.00
65 Play Ground Equipment $112,151.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112,151.00 % $112,151.00
66 Sound Control Panel System $98,776.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98,776.00 % $98,776.00
(24 | Window Shades $38,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,150.00 0% $38,150.00
68 Fioor wats $6,941.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,941.00 0% $6,941.00
| Subtotal Page 3 $519,941.00 $0.00 $0.00 $519,941.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $519,941.00
Subtotal Page 1| $17,681,780.00 $0.00 $1,699.00 $17,683,479.00 10% | $1,132,100.00 | $625,344.00 | $1,757,444.00 | $175,744.40 | $1,018,890.00 | $562,809.60 $16,101,779.40
Subtotal Page 2|  $16,135,279.00 $0.00 ($1,699.00) $16,133,580.00 7% $1,050,902.00 | $143,700.00 | $1,194,602.00 | $65,490.50 $999,781.50 | $129,330.00 $15,004,468.50
Subtotal Page 3| _ $519,941.00 $0.00 $0.00 $519,941.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $519,941.00
TOTAL|  $34,337,000.00 s s $34,337,000.00 9% | $2,183,00200 | $769,04400 | $2,952046.00 | $241,234.90 | $2,01867150 | $692,139.60 $31,626,188.90

Pagedofd




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL :
CONTRACT $34,337,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,952,046.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $241,234.90
PTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA  $34,337,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,710,811.10
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,018,671.50
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE|  $34,337,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $692,139.60
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $31,626,188.90

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver
of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said
Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with
the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by
or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

TIMOTHY P. CAHILL
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1ST day of DECEMBER, 2017.

"Bt f V)/LUFLMLQ

Notary Public
My Commission. eXpires;. ., o wo e cime v o
OFFIGIAL SEAL |
BARBARA A. MITCEELL  f
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF iLLINOIS
iy Commission Expires Jun 9, 2013

i




	South Loop #5
	Pages from PA_MCC_BAM_005_20171207



